



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010964812025**

+ **MAC.APP. 772/2025**

**BEBI SHARMA & ANR.**

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aastha Chauhan, Adv.

versus

**CHANDRA MOHAN & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jai Karanwal, Adv. for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA**

**ORDER**

**13.08.2026**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 02.12.2025 for completion of service of R-1 and 2.

Vide office noting dated 23.02.2026, R-1 has already been served. As per record, vakalatnama has been filed by R-1.

Matter is pending for service of R-2.

As per office note, R-2 is served through ordinary mode.

There is no appearance on behalf of R-2.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.10.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 13, 2026/yo**